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bonds, 08 nﬁy be issued, and when the principal, or any part there-
of, is about to become due, a sutfcient amount to pay such principal.

Sec. 5. The said board of county commissioners shall not have
anthority to negotiate said bonods for less than their par valoe.

Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
April first, cighteen hundred and seventy- ﬁ\e

Approvcd Februury 20, 1875.

CHAPTER CXVII.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
QOF NOBLES COUNTY TO ISSUL THE BONDS OF SAID COUNTY TO
FUND THE FLOATING DEBT OF SAID COUNTY. .

Be it enacted by the Legistature of the State of Minnesota :

Srcrion 1. The board of county commissioners of Nobles county
are bereby anthorized and empowered to issue at any time prior to
the first day of Jannary, in the year of our ILord ome thousand
eight hondred and seventy-six, the bonds of their county to the
amount of seven thousand five hundred dullars, with interest cou-
pons attached, to fund the floating indcbtedness of their said coun-
tv, which said bonds shall be used for no other purpose whatever.

Sec. 2. 8aid bonds shall be in sums of not less than fitty dollars,
nor more than five hundred dollars, and shall bear interest at a rate
not exceeding twelve per cent. per annum, payable annually, and the
principal payable at such time or times, not less than two years
nor more than eight years after date of said bonds, as the board of
county commissioners of said Nobles county shall by resolution de-
termine.

SEc. 8. The bonds issued under the provisions of this act shall
be signed by the chairman of the board of county commissionera of
8aid Nobles county, and be attested by the auditor of said county,
and sealed with his seal, and the eaid auditor shall keep a record of
all bonds issued under the provisions of this act.

Sec. 4. The proper anthorities of said county shall annually in-
clude in & general tax an amount sofficient to pay the interest on
said bonds as may be issued, and when the principal or any part
thereof is about to become due, a suflicient amount to pay such prin-
cipal.

Sec. 5. The said board of said county, shall not have authority
to negotlate said bonds for less than their par value.

Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved March 2, 1875.



